
Tariff Distribution Net Tariff Distribution Net

Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate

Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm

B C b/ D=B+C E F=D+E G H b/ I=G+H J K=I+J

January Block 1 0.4621$     0.0574$       0.5195$     0.5306$    1.0501$        0.4180$        0.0574$        0.4754$        0.5306$        1.0060$        

Block 2 0.4621$     0.0574$       0.5195$     0.5306$    1.0501$        0.4180$        0.0574$        0.4754$        0.5306$        1.0060$        

Block 3 0.4621$     0.0574$       0.5195$     0.5306$    1.0501$        0.4180$        0.0574$        0.4754$        0.5306$        1.0060$        

February Block 1 0.4621$     0.0574$       0.5195$     0.5329$    1.0524$        0.4180$        0.0574$        0.4754$        0.5329$        1.0083$        

Block 2 0.4621$     0.0574$       0.5195$     0.5329$    1.0524$        0.4180$        0.0574$        0.4754$        0.5329$        1.0083$        

Block 3 0.4621$     0.0574$       0.5195$     0.5329$    1.0524$        0.4180$        0.0574$        0.4754$        0.5329$        1.0083$        

March Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

April Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

May Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

June Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

July Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

August Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

September Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

October Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

November Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

December Block 1 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 2 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

Block 3 -$           -$             -$           -$          -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              -$              

a/  All rates include PSC Assessment Tax.

b/  Includes FCA, RNA and Franchise Tax.

c/  Applicable for service rendered on and after April 9, 2021, pursuant to implementation of Final Order in Case No. 9651.

Washington Gas

MARYLAND

Firm Sales Distribution Charges (per therm) a/

2026

A

Heating and/or Cooling

Rate Schedule No. 1  c/

Residential

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

Month



Tariff Distribution Net Tariff Distribution Net Tariff Distribution Net

Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate

Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm

B C b/ D=B+C E F=D+E G H b/ I=G+H J K=I+J L M b/ N=L+M O P=N+O

January Block 1 0.4882$    0.0219$       0.5101$     0.5306$    1.0407$        0.5118$    0.0219$      0.5337$    0.5306$     1.0643$    0.3298$    0.0219$        0.3517$     0.5306$   0.8823$    

Block 2 0.2883$    0.0219$       0.3102$     0.5306$    0.8408$        0.3044$    0.0219$      0.3263$    0.5306$     0.8569$    0.2256$    0.0219$        0.2475$     0.5306$   0.7781$    

Block 3 0.2036$    0.0219$       0.2255$     0.5306$    0.7561$        0.2167$    0.0219$      0.2386$    0.5306$     0.7692$    0.1652$    0.0219$        0.1871$     0.5306$   0.7177$    

February Block 1 0.4882$    (0.0426)$      0.4456$     0.5329$    0.9785$        0.5118$    (0.0426)$    0.4692$    0.5329$     1.0021$    0.3298$    (0.0426)$       0.2872$     0.5329$   0.8201$    

Block 2 0.2883$    (0.0426)$      0.2457$     0.5329$    0.7786$        0.3044$    (0.0426)$    0.2618$    0.5329$     0.7947$    0.2256$    (0.0426)$       0.1830$     0.5329$   0.7159$    

Block 3 0.2036$    (0.0426)$      0.1610$     0.5329$    0.6939$        0.2167$    (0.0426)$    0.1741$    0.5329$     0.7070$    0.1652$    (0.0426)$       0.1226$     0.5329$   0.6555$    

March Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

April Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

May Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

June Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

July Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

August Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

September Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

October Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

November Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

December Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$             -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         -$          -$              -$           -$         -$          

a/  All rates include PSC Assessment Tax.

b/  Includes FCA, RNA and Franchise Tax.

Month

A

Heating and/or Cooling - 3,000 therms or more

Commercial & Industrial

Rate Schedule No. 2  

Washington Gas

MARYLAND

Firm Sales Distribution Charges (per therm) a/

2026

Heating and/or Cooling - Less than 3,000 therms Non-Heating/Non-Cooling



Tariff Distribution Net Tariff Distribution Net

Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate Distribution Charge Distribution Net Rate

Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm Charge Adjustments Charge Net PGC per Therm

B C b/ D=B+C E F=D+E G H b/ I=G+H J K=I+J

January Block 1 0.4189$     0.0249$       0.4438$     0.5306$    0.9744$        0.3415$     0.0249$      0.3664$    0.5306$     0.8970$    

Block 2 0.2901$     0.0249$       0.3150$     0.5306$    0.8456$        0.2351$     0.0249$      0.2600$    0.5306$     0.7906$    

Block 3 0.2153$     0.0249$       0.2402$     0.5306$    0.7708$        0.1750$     0.0249$      0.1999$    0.5306$     0.7305$    

February Block 1 0.4189$     (0.0067)$      0.4122$     0.5329$    0.9451$        0.3415$     (0.0067)$    0.3348$    0.5329$     0.8677$    

Block 2 0.2901$     (0.0067)$      0.2834$     0.5329$    0.8163$        0.2351$     (0.0067)$    0.2284$    0.5329$     0.7613$    

Block 3 0.2153$     (0.0067)$      0.2086$     0.5329$    0.7415$        0.1750$     (0.0067)$    0.1683$    0.5329$     0.7012$    

March Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

April Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

May Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

June Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

July Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

August Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

September Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

October Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

November Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

December Block 1 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 2 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

Block 3 -$          -$             -$          -$          -$              -$          -$           -$          -$           -$         

a/  All rates include PSC Assessment Tax.

b/  Includes FCA, RNA and Franchise Tax.

Month

A

Washington Gas

MARYLAND

Firm Sales Distribution Charges (per therm) a/

2026

Group Metered Apartments

Heating and/or Cooling Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

Rate Schedule No. 3  



RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) 11.85$          Per Customer  b/

EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0739$        Per Therm   e/

Heating and/or Cooling

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 1.90$            Per Customer  c/

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

  First 45 Therms 0.4621$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.5195$      0.5329$      1.0524$       

  Next 135 Therms 0.4621$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.5195$      0.5329$      1.0524$       

  Over 180 Therms 0.4621$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.5195$      0.5329$      1.0524$       

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 1.25$            Per Customer  c/

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

  First 45 Therms 0.4180$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.4754$      0.5329$      1.0083$       

  Next 135 Therms 0.4180$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.4754$      0.5329$      1.0083$       

  Over 180 Therms 0.4180$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.4754$      0.5329$      1.0083$       

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1A (RESIDENTIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) 11.85$          Per Customer  b/

EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0739$        Per Therm   e/

Heating and/or Cooling

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 1.90$            Per Customer  c/ 

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

  First 45 Therms 0.4621$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.5195$      

  Next 135 Therms 0.4621$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.5195$      

  Over 180 Therms 0.4621$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.5195$      

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 1.25$            Per Customer  c/

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

  First 45 Therms 0.4180$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.4754$      

  Next 135 Therms 0.4180$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.4754$      

  Over 180 Therms 0.4180$      0.0033$      0.0041$      0.0500$      0.4754$      

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)
EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0115$        Per Therm   e/

Heating and/or Cooling - Less than 3,000 therms

System Charge (All Billing Months) 21.50$          Per Customer b/ 

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months)  2.65$            Per Customer  c/ 

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

  First 300 Therms 0.4882$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.4456$      0.5329$      0.9785$       

  Next 6,700 Therms 0.2883$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.2457$      0.5329$      0.7786$       

  Over 7,000 Therms 0.2036$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1610$      0.5329$      0.6939$       

Washington Gas

Maryland

Net Charge Billed Customers

For the billing month of February 2026



Washington Gas

Maryland

Net Charge Billed Customers

For the billing month of February 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE) - Continued

Heating and/or Cooling - 3,000 therms or more

System Charge (All Billing Months) 43.00$          Per Customer  b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months)  24.46$          Per Customer  c/

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

  First 300 Therms 0.5118$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.4692$      0.5329$      1.0021$       

  Next 6,700 Therms 0.3044$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.2618$      0.5329$      0.7947$       

  Over 7,000 Therms 0.2167$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1741$      0.5329$      0.7070$       

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) 15.75$          Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 9.36$            Per Customer   c/

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

  First 300 Therms 0.3298$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.2872$      0.5329$      0.8201$       

  Next 6,700 Therms 0.2256$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1830$      0.5329$      0.7159$       

  Over 7,000 Therms 0.1652$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1226$      0.5329$      0.6555$       

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2A (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0115$        Per Therm   e/

Heating and/or Cooling - Less than 3,000 therms

System Charge (All Billing Months) 21.50$          Per Customer b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months)  2.65$            Per Customer  c/ 

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

First 300 Therms 0.4882$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.4456$      

Next 6,700 Therms 0.2883$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.2457$      

Over 7,000 Therms 0.2036$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1610$      

Heating and/or Cooling - 3,000 therms or more

System Charge (All Billing Months) 43.00$          Per Customer b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months)  24.46$          Per Customer  c/

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

First 300 Therms 0.5118$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.4692$      

Next 6,700 Therms 0.3044$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.2618$      

Over 7,000 Therms 0.2167$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1741$      

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) 15.75$          Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 9.36$            Per Customer   c/  

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

  First 300 Therms 0.3298$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.2872$      

  Next 6,700 Therms 0.2256$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1830$      

  Over 7,000 Therms 0.1652$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0500)$     0.1226$      

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3 (GROUP METERED APARTMENTS SERVICE)

EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0115$        Per Therm   e/

Heating and/or Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) 55.85$          Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 26.77$          Per Customer   c/  



Washington Gas

Maryland

Net Charge Billed Customers

For the billing month of February 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3 (GROUP METERED APARTMENTS SERVICE) - Continued
Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charge Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

First 300 Therms 0.4189$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.4122$      0.5329$      0.9451$       

Next 6,700 Therms 0.2901$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.2834$      0.5329$      0.8163$       

Over 7,000 Therms 0.2153$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.2086$      0.5329$      0.7415$       

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) 19.80$          Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 4.58$            Per Customer   c/  

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution Net Net

Distribution Charges Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge PGC/ACA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D F a/ G=E+F

  First 300 Therms 0.3415$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.3348$      0.5329$      0.8677$       

  Next 6,700 Therms 0.2351$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.2284$      0.5329$      0.7613$       

  Over 7,000 Therms 0.1750$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.1683$      0.5329$      0.7012$       

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3A (GROUP METERED APARTMENTS DELIVERY SERVICE)
EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0115$        Per Therm   e/

Heating and/or Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) 55.85$          Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 26.77$          Per Customer   c/  

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charge Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

First 300 Therms 0.4189$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.4122$      

Next 6,700 Therms 0.2901$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.2834$      

Over 7,000 Therms 0.2153$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.2086$      

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) 19.80$          Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 4.58$            Per Customer   c/  

Tariff Net

Distribution Franchise Distribution

Distribution Charge Charge FCA Tax RNA Charge

A  b/          B a/ C a/ D a/ E=A..D  

First 300 Therms 0.3415$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.3348$      

Next 6,700 Therms 0.2351$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.2284$      

Over 7,000 Therms 0.1750$      0.0033$      0.0041$      (0.0141)$     0.1683$      

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE)  d/
System Charge (All Billing Months) 136.50$        Per Customer   b/

STRIDE Surcharge (All Billing Months) 374.03$        Per Customer  c/

EmPOWER MD Surcharge 0.0115$        Per Therm   e/

Basic Franchise Net

Distribution Charge Rates Tax IRA Charge

A  b/ B C D=A+B+C

First 75,000 Therms 0.1446$      0.0041$      0.0049$      0.1536$      

Over 75,000 Therms 0.0840$      0.0041$      0.0049$      0.0930$      

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5 (DEVELOPMENTAL NATURAL GAS SERVICE)  f/
System Charge (All Billing Months) 15.75$          Per Customer   b/

Tariff

Distribution

Distribution Charges Charge

A  b/

  First 300 Therms 0.3298$      

  Next 6,700 Therms 0.2256$      

  Over 7,000 Therms 0.1652$      

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7 (COMPRESSED NATURAL GAS SERVICE)  
Public Access Stations 2.9958$        Per GGE

a/  Includes PSC Assessment Tax of 0.3205% effective July 2025.

b/  Applicable for service rendered on and after December 14, 2023, pursuant to implementation of Final Order in Case No. 9704.

c/  Effective May 2025.

d/  Applicable to previous month's usage.

e/  Effective June 2025.

f/  Closed to new customers effective 11/27/2007


